## **SENATE CHAMBER**

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA

**DISPOSITION** 

FLOOR AMENDMENT No	
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT	
	(Date)
I move to amend Senate Bill No. 431 as follows:	
Page 2, line 8, by deleting the word "he" and inserting "the Insurance Commissioner";	
Page 2, line 2, by deleting the word "his" and inserting the word "the";	
Page 2, line 6, by inserting after the word "his" and before the word "duties" the words "or her";	
Page 12, line 1, by deleting the word "he" and inserting "the Insurance Commissioner";	
Page 12, line 2, by deleting all language after the word "held" and before the word "that" and inserting ", the Insurance Commissioner finds".	
	Submitted by:
	Senator Nathan Dahm
Dahm-CD-FA-SB431	
3/7/2017 11:55 AM	
[insert attachment here]	
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:	
Untimely Amendment Cycle 1	Extended Secondary Amendment